#### 501767061 12/22/2011

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Dehdashtian	06/30/1997
Maria Saravia	06/30/1997

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Baxter International Inc.	
Street Address:	One Baxter Parkway	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09203998
Application Number:	09364430
Application Number:	09694736

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)250-6850 Phone: 9492506801

Email: sally\_barrington@edwards.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Edwards Lifesciences Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: One Edwards Way Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VAS-5032CON, CON2, CON3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melinda Michalerya

Total Attachments: 2

501767061

source=VAS-5032-InventstoBaxter#page1.tif source=VAS-5032-InventstoBaxter#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 027437 FRAME: 0183**



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

AUGUST 13, 1997

PTAS

BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORPORATION BRUCE M. CANTER P.O. BOX 15210 IRVINE, CA 92623-5210



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/07/1997

REEL/FRAME: 8602/0643 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

DEHDASHTIAN, MARK

DOC DATE: 06/30/1997

ASSIGNOR:

SARAVIA, MARIA

DOC DATE: 06/30/1997

ASSIGNEE:

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. ONE BAXTER PARKWAY DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS 60015

SERIAL NUMBER: 08713070

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/12/1996

ISSUE DATE:

PEARLENE FOSTER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 027437 FRAME: 0184

Assignment (Joint Inventors)

Serial No. (1) 08/713,070		Filed <sup>(1)</sup>	9/12/96
00.10.1101	<del></del>		,

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

(2) ENDOVASCULAR DELIVERY SYSTEM

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually on the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned. For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS our hand and seal

Date 6/30/97 Signature m. Shlasses	Date 6/30/9) Signature MSanova
(3) Typed Name: Mark Dehdashtian	Date 6/30/9) Signature Maria Saravia
(4) State of <u>California</u> , County of <u>Orange</u> Signed before me on this <u>30</u> day of <u>JLMC</u> , 19 <u>97</u>	(4) State of <u>California</u> , County of <u>Orange</u> Signed before me on this <u>30</u> <sup>+</sup> day of <u>Sune</u> , 19
byMark Dehdashtian	by <u>Maria Saravia</u> Inventor
Notary Public DONNA ROOSEVELT Commission #1088161 Notary Public — California Orange County My Comm. Exples Feb 19,2000	Notary Public  DONNA ROOSEVELT Commission #1088181 Notary Public — California Orange County My Comm. Exples Feb 19,2000

PATENT REEL: 027437 FRAME: 0185

**RECORDED: 12/22/2011**